	06-23-	2004 Docket No.: 034620-121				
(	Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 102775	5461 <b>▼ ▼ </b>				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ABE, Koichi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Surpass Industry Co., Ltd.				
	•	Internal Address:				
	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2204, Shimooshi, Gyoda-shi				
	⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Saitama-ken, Japan				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Caltama-ken, Japan				
•	Other  Execution Date: 05/17/2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: 6/14/04  B. Patent No.(s)				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: Robert E. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	☐ Enclosed				
	P.O. Box 640640	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1698				
	City: San Jose State CA Zip: 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
06/22/2	04 GTON11 00000098 10868441 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
01 FC:8	2011010021110017102					
	Robert E. Krebs, Reg. No. 31,562  Name of Person Signing	June 14, 2004 Date				
	• •	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.	034620-121
---------------------	------------

## ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the inventor(s) named below [hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

MULTI-PATH JOINT AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

[hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)], is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Patent for this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful documents when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s) and its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such documents shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

Full name of (check one) [X] Sole or [] First As			[	] First Assignor	
Signature .	Koichī	Abe		Date	May 17, 2004
Туре_	Koichi AB	Е		Citize	nship <u>Japanese</u>

1

RECORDED: 06/14/2004